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THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3—continued

APPROVALS—continued
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Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other
Pref.,

I
Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

83.10.000

84.18.139

87.14.019
95.06.000

97.06.059

Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, excluding sequins and
those containing precious metal, commonly used for
making footwear

Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manu-

facturer for use by him only in making oil filter cart-

ridges:
Approved:

End centres .. .

Perforated centre tubes .. .. . -

Stack formers and stack movers peculiar to use in making
and moving hay stacks

Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used
for making footwear

Shafts of approved descriptions when declared that they

will be used only in making or repairing golf clubs and
that in making such clubs the heads therefor will be
fully made in New Zealand or will be made from
wooden shapes, rough-turned but not further manu-
factured, or steel in the form of rough forgings or
rough castings unworked.

Note: The importer of the shafts need not be the
manufacturer of the heads. In making golf clubs, he
must, however, use heads which have been made in
New Zealand, in accordance with the conditions set out
in the decision:

Approved:

(a) Shafts of steel, whether in the black, polished,
plated, coated with casein, or otherwise surfaced,
but without any attachments of any kind;

(b) Shafts of aluminium, whether polished, plated,
coated with casein, or otherwise surfaced, but
without attachments of any kind

(c) Shafts of carbon (graphite), whether polished,
plated, coated with casein, or otherwise sur-
faced, but without attachments of any kind

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

10.8

10.8

10.2

10.8

10.8

w

w W

1/7/74

1/7/74
1/1/74
1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

1/7/74

30/6/78

30/6/78
30/6/78
30/6/75

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

30/6/78

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification, If con-
tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decision Cancelled:

73.40.300

Rough forgings . . . and assemblies
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Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1974.

Inset 2

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



