TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 3-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
83.10.000	Ornaments and ornamental fasteners, excluding sequins and those containing precious metal, commonly used for making footwear	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/7
84.18.139	Parts, as may be approved, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him only in making oil filter cart- ridges: Approved:	Free	Free	Free	10.8			
	End centres					3	1/7/74	30/6/78
	Perforated centre tubes		_	_		3	1/7/74	30/6/78
87.14.019	Stack formers and stack movers peculiar to use in making and moving hay stacks	Free	Free	Free	10.2	3	1/7/74	30/6/75
95.06.000	Ornaments, not containing precious metal, commonly used for making footwear	Free	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
97.06.059	 Shafts of approved descriptions when declared that they will be used only in making or repairing golf clubs and that in making such clubs the heads therefor will be fully made in New Zealand or will be made from wooden shapes, rough-turned but not further manufactured, or steel in the form of rough forgings or rough castings unworked. NOTE: The importer of the shafts need not be the manufacturer of the heads. In making golf clubs, he must, however, use heads which have been made in New Zealand, in accordance with the conditions set out in the decision: Approved: (a) Shafts of steel, whether in the black, polished, plated, coated with casein, or otherwise surfaced. 	Fræ	Free	Free	10.8	3	1/7/74	30/6/78
	but without any attachments of any kind; (b) Shafts of aluminium, whether polished, plated, coated with casein, or otherwise surfaced, but without attachments of any kind					3	1/7/74	30/6/7
	(c) Shafts of carbon (graphite), whether polished, plated, coated with casein, or otherwise sur- faced, but without attachments of any kind					3	1/7/74	30/6/78

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification, If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.